TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Search, Inc.		08/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inome, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 108th Avenue NE, 22nd Floor	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004-5586	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2191790	1-800-U.S. SEARCH
Registration Number:	2191791	REUNITING AMERICA TWO PEOPLE AT A TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503 778-2100

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Lane Powell PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120032.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna A. Mehrbani
SIGNATURE:	/Parna Mehrbani/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Search, Inc. to inome, inc#page1.tif source=US Search, Inc. to inome, inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0082

OMNIBUS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT IN COMPLETE LIQUIDATION (US SEARCH, INC.)

THIS OMNIBUS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT IN COMPLETE LIQUIDATION (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between US SEARCH, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and INOME, INC., a Delaware corporation ("inome").

RECITALS

- A. A Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution for the Corporation under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), has been adopted by the Board of Directors and inome as the sole shareholder of the Corporation (the "Plan").
- B. In furtherance of the Plan and in accordance with Section 332 of the Code, this instrument is intended to effect the distribution to inome, in complete liquidation of the Corporation and in redemption and cancellation of all of its issued and outstanding stock, all properties, claims, rights and interests of the Corporation, whether known or unknown, fixed or contingent, real or personal, subject to unpaid liabilities of the Corporation (the "Assets").
- C. There currently is one class of issued and outstanding stock of the Corporation, such shares being common shares, all of which are held by inome (the "Shares").
- D. The Assets of Corporation consist of all of the assets of US Search, LLC (the "LLC") distributed to the Corporation in liquidation of the LLC.
- E. Terms used in this instrument and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Plan.

THEREFORE, in consummation of the Plan and in accordance with Section 332 of the Code, effective as of 11:59 pm, August 30, 2013:

- 1. The Corporation hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and distributes the Assets to inome, in redemption and cancellation of the Shares and in complete liquidation of the Corporation pursuant to the Plan.
- 2. inome hereby transfers and conveys to the Corporation the Shares in complete redemption and cancellation of the Shares.
- 3. This Assignment is in addition to such additional instruments of assignment as may be given to document the transfer of Assets of the Corporation to inome.
- 4. This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Effective as of:	August 30	, 2013
------------------	-----------	--------

"Corporation":

US SEARCH, INC.

By: ANARA RASH Title: PRESIDEN

ACCEPTED:

"inome":

INOME, INC

By: Name:

2

RECORDED: 04/28/2015